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BEFORE 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Joint Application of 
American Water Works Company, Inc., 
Ohio-American Water Company and 
Aqua Ohio, Inc. for Approval of the 
Purchase of Common Stock of Ohio-
American Water Company by Aqua 
Ohio, Inc. 

In the Matter of the Application of Aqua 
Ohio, Inc. for Accounting Authority. 

Case No. 11-5102-WS-ATR 

Case No. 11-5103-WS-AAM 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION 

American Water Works Company, Inc., Ohio-American Water Company and 

Aqua Ohio, Inc. (collectively, the "Joint Applicants") hereby withdraw^ the Joint Motion 

for Mediation filed in these proceedings on November 7,2011. No further action on the 

motion is necessary. 

Dated: February 6,2012 Respectfully submitted. 
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Mark A. Whitt (Counsel of Recom) 
Melissa L. Thompson 
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 
PNC Plaza, Suite 2020 
155 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 244-3911 (Telephone) 
(614) 244-3960 (Facsimile) 
whitt@v\rhitt-sturtevant.com 
thompson@whitt-sturtevant.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR AMERICAN 
WATER WORKS COMPANY, INC. 
AND OHIO-AMERICAN WATER 
COMPANY 

I ' l i is i a t o c o r t i f v tVah i-v^ j 

mailto:thompson@whitt-sturtevant.com


John W. Bentine (Counsel of Record) 
Mark S. Yurick 
TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 221-4000 (Telephone) 
(614) 221-4012 (Facsimile) 
jbentine@taftlaw.com 
myurick@taftlaw.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR AQUA OHIO, INC. 
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mailto:myurick@taftlaw.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Motion was 

served by electronic mail to the following persons this 6th day of February, 2012: 

Thomas Lindgren 
Devin Parram 
Office of Ohio Attorney General 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
thomas.lingren@puc.state.oh.us 
devin.parram@puc.state.oh.us 

Kyle L. Kern 
Melissa R. Yost 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 466-9585 
kern@occ.state.oh.us 
yost@occ.state.oh.us 

One of the Attorneys for Ameij^an 
Water Works Company, Inc. and Ohio-
American Water Company 
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